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Question 1
Question Type: Hotspot

You have a server that runs Windows Server and has the Web Server (IIS) server role installed. Server1 hosts a single website that has

the following configurations:

Is accessible by using a URL of https://www.contoso.com:8443 and has an SSL certificate that was issued by a third-party certification

authority (CA) in the Microsoft Trusted Root Program

Uses anonymous authentication

Was developed by using PHP

You plan to use APP Service Migration Assistant to migrate the website to Azure App Service.

You need to migrate the website. The solution must minimize the number of changes made to the existing website.

What should you do manually to ensure that the website migration is successful? To answer, select the appropriate options in the

answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.



Answer: 

Explanation: 

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/learn/modules/migrate-app-service-migration-assistant/3-understand-assessment

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/learn/modules/migrate-app-service-migration-assistant/5-understand-migration

Question 2
Question Type: Hotspot

You have two servers that have the Web Server (IIS) server role installed. The servers are configured as shown in the following table.

Both servers are configured to enable website deployment by using the Web Deployment Tool. Server1 hosts a website named Site1

that has Web Deploy Publishing configured.

You plan to migrate Site1 to Server2.

You need to perform a pull synchronization of Site1 by using the Web Deployment Agent Service.

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/learn/modules/migrate-app-service-migration-assistant/3-understand-assessment
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/learn/modules/migrate-app-service-migration-assistant/5-understand-migration


How should you complete the command? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Answer: 

Explanation: 

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/iis/publish/using-web-deploy/synchronize-iis

Question 3
Question Type: DragDrop

You have a server named Server1 that runs Windows Server and has the Web Server (IIS) server role installed. Server1 hosts an

ASP.NET Core web app named WebApp1 and the app's source files.

You install Docker on Server1.

You need to ensure that you can deploy WebApp1 to an Azure App Service web app from the Azure Container Registry.

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/iis/publish/using-web-deploy/synchronize-iis


Which three actions should you perform in sequence? To answer, move the appropriate actions from the list of actions to the answer

area and arrange them in the correct order.

Answer: 

Question 4
Question Type: Hotspot

Your network contains an Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) domain. The domain contains the servers shown in the following

table.

Server3 contains a share named Share1.

On Server1, DHCP has the following configurations:

Conflict detection attempts: 3

An IPv4 scope named Scope1 that has the following settings:

1. Address Pool: 172.16.10.100 - 172.16.10.130



2. Address Leases:

- 172.16.10.100 computer1.contoso.com

- 172.16.10.101 computer2.contoso.com

Reservations: 172.16.10.101 computer2.contoso.com

Policies: Policy1

You perform the following actions:

On Server1, you run

Export-DhcpServer -File \\Server3\Share1\File1.xml.

On Server2, you run

Import-DhcpServer -File \\Server3\Share1\File1.xml

-BackupPath \\Server3\Share1.

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.



Answer: 

Explanation: 

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/powershell/module/dhcpserver/export-dhcpserver?view=windowsserver2022-ps

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/powershell/module/dhcpserver/import-dhcpserver?view=windowsserver2022-ps

Question 5
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have two file servers named Server1 and Server2 that run Windows Server. Server1 contains a shared folder named Dat

a. Data contains 10TB of data.

You plan to decommission Server1.

You need to migrate the files from Data to a new shared folder on Server2. The solution must meet the following requirements:

Ensure that share, file, and folder permissions are copied.

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/powershell/module/dhcpserver/export-dhcpserver?view=windowsserver2022-ps
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/powershell/module/dhcpserver/import-dhcpserver?view=windowsserver2022-ps


After the initial copy occurs, ensure that changes in \\Server1\Data can be synced to the destination without initiating a full copy.

Minimize administrative effort.

What should you use?

Options: 
A- xcopy

B- Storage Replica

C- Storage Migration Service

D- azcopy

Answer: 
C

Explanation: 

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/windows-server/storage/storage-migration-service/overview#why-use-storage-migration-service

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/windows-server/storage/storage-migration-service/overview


Question 6
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have an on-premises server that runs Windows Server and has the Web Server (IIS) server role installed. The server hosts a web

app that connects to an on-premises Microsoft SQL Server database.

You plan to migrate the web app to an Azure App Services web app. The database will remain on-premises.

You need to ensure that the migrated web app can access the database.

What should you configure in Azure?

Options: 
A- an Azure SQL managed instance

B- an on-premises data gateway

C- Azure Extended Network

D- a Hybrid Connection

Answer: 
D



Explanation: 

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/app-service/app-service-hybrid-connections

Question 7
Question Type: DragDrop

Your network contains an Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) domain named contoso.com. The functional level of the forest and

the domain is Windows Server 2012 R2. The domain contains the domain controllers shown in the following table.

You need to raise the forest functional level to Windows Server 2016. The solution must meet the following requirements:

Ensure that there are three domain controllers after you raises the level.

Minimize how long the FSMO roles are unavailable.

Which three actions should you perform in sequence? To answer, move the appropriate actions from the list of actions to the answer

area and arrange them in the correct order.

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/app-service/app-service-hybrid-connections


Answer: 
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